15

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item.

[SV W)

W ~T ) D

©

10

CLASS II.—COLONIAL éECRETARY’S DEPARTMEN T—continued.

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.

VOTE No. 14.

Apalysts under the Adulteration Prevention Acts,
3 at £100

Bonus for discovery of coprohte%

Bonus for discovery of mineral manure under ap-
proved regulations

Bonus to aid flax industry

Bonus for felt industry

Cleaning Offices

Clerical Assistance and extra Mesqengem

Compensation to messenger T. Malley on his retirement
from service

Compensation to owners of barque “ Lotha]r,” for de-
tention at Nelson

Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late H. E.
‘Webb, compositor and reader, Government Printing
Office

Contribution to Brussels International Customs Burean
for publication of Customs Tariffs

Contribution to Sir George Grey Memorial Fund

Cost of Work to be done by Surveyor-General’s Depart-
ment

Cost of speeial trains for His Excellencv the Governor
and party, Manawatu and Midland Railways

Expenses under “The Public Health Act, 1876 "

Expenses under “ The Fine Arts Copyrlght Act, 1877 "

Expenses of Assessment Courts under “The Ratlng Act,
1894 ”

Fire-brigade delegates to demonstration, Paris

Friendly Societies’ Reserve, Dunedin, Rent of ..

Gag and water for various Government; Buildings, &e.

Grant to Nelson City Council in aid of construetion of
Rocks Road

Grant in aid of Fire-brigades’ Annual Conference 1900

Grant to Swimming Associations for encouragement of
swimming

Grant to Westland Acclimatisation Somety for ﬁsh-
breeding

Grant to defray expenses of Hon. J. McKenzie’s visit
to England

Grant to defray expenses of Private Secretary accom-
panying Hon. J. McKenzie to England .

Grant towards the expenses of the Canterbury Tndustrial
Jubilee Exhibition

Grant to Lady Vogel and daughter

Humane Society ot New Zealand, Grant in aid

House-allowance to Hon. Mr. Carroll

Imperial Institute Expenses

Index Kewensis, New Zealand Synopsis ...

Investigation of accounts of Cook Islands by Audit
officer (salary and travelling-expenses) .

Legal expenses in connection with the Porirna School
grant

New Zealand Flora

New Zealand Moths and Butterﬂles Hudson’s Work on
(100 copies)

New Zealand Institute, Grant to

Obtaining, preparing, and forwarding to England sa,mples
of New Zealand timber for interior fittings of the new
Royal yacht

Pension of late Provineial Grovemment Nelson—Mrs. |
Robinson’s three daughters ...

1899-1900.

299
200

500
2,500
100
1,100
2,500
331

100

82

100
100

50
44
2,300
20
250
500

204
250

200
100
500
250

1,000 |
1,500

100 |
150

o4

75
169
200
100
500

20

100



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

