## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS II.—COLONIAL SECRETARY'S DEPARTMENT—continued.

OLAGS II.—COLONIAL SECRETARI S DELABITATIVI COmmunicati			
Item.		1899–1900.	
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.	1	
	VOTE No. 14.	£	£
1	Analysts under the Adulteration Prevention Acts,	~	~
o	3 at £100	299	
$\frac{2}{3}$	Bonus for discovery of coprolites  Bonus for discovery of mineral manure under ap-	200	
•,	proved regulations	500	
4	Bonus to aid flax industry	2,500	
5 6	Bonus for felt industry	100	
7	Cleaning Offices	1,100 2,500	
8	Compensation to messenger T. Malley on his retirement	_,	
0	from service	331	
9	Compensation to owners of barque "Lothair," for detention at Nelson	100	
10	Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late H. E. Webb, compositor and reader, Government Printing		
11	Office	82	
	for publication of Customs Tariffs	100	
12	Contribution to Sir George Grey Memorial Fund	100	
13	Cost of Work to be done by Surveyor-General's Department	50	
14	Cost of special trains for His Excellency the Governor and party, Manawatu and Midland Railways	44	
15	Expenses under "The Public Health Act, 1876"	2,300	
$\frac{16}{17}$	Expenses under "The Fine Arts Copyright Act, 1877" Expenses of Assessment Courts under "The Rating Act,	10	
17	1894"	20	
18	Fire-brigade delegates to demonstration, Paris	250	
19	Friendly Societies' Reserve, Dunedin, Rent of	25	
$\begin{array}{c} 20 \\ 21 \end{array}$	Gas and water for various Government Buildings, &c. Grant to Nelson City Council in aid of construction of Rocks Road	204	
22	Grant in aid of Fire-brigades' Annual Conference, 1900	250	
23	Grant to Swimming Associations for encouragement of		
24	swimming	200	
24	Grant to Westland Acclimatisation Society for fish- breeding	100	
25	Grant to defray expenses of Hon. J. McKenzie's visit to England	500	
26	Grant to defray expenses of Private Secretary accom-	050	
27	panying Hon. J. McKenzie to England Grant towards the expenses of the Canterbury Industrial	250	
	Jubilee Exhibition	1,000	
28	Grant to Lady Vogel and daughter	1,500	
$\frac{29}{30}$	Humane Society of New Zealand, Grant in aid House-allowance to Hon. Mr. Carroll	100	
31	Imperial Institute Expenses	150	
32	Index Kewensis, New Zealand Synopsis	24	
33	Investigation of accounts of Cook Islands by Audit officer (salary and travelling expenses)	75	
34	Legal expenses in connection with the Porirua School grant	169	
35	New Zealand Flora	200	
36	New Zealand Moths and Butterflies, Hudson's Work on		
977	(100 copies)	100	
$\frac{37}{38}$	New Zealand Institute, Grant to Obtaining, preparing, and forwarding to England samples	500	
90	of New Zealand timber for interior fittings of the new Royal yacht	20	
39	Pension of late Provincial Government, Nelson-Mrs.	100	
	Robinson's three daughters	100	